# Electronic Version v1.1

S	ty	les	sne	et	v	er	SIC	n	V	1.	1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Т					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA							
		Name		Execution Date				
Robert White			05/30/2001					
Thomas W. Schneid	er			05/30/2001				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Science App	ications International Corp.		]				
Street Address:		us Point Drive						
City: San Diego								
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	92121							
Property <sup>-</sup>	Гуре		Number					
II <u> </u>				1				
Property Application Number		13085775	Number					
Application Number		13085775	Number					
Application Number	E DATA		Number					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (202)62	6-3737						
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (202)62 <i>be sent via US</i>	6-3737 Mail when the fax attempt i						
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (202)62 be sent via US 202-626	6-3737 Mail when the fax attempt i						
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (202)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 202-626 mherna	6-3737 <i>Mail when the fax attempt i</i> -8978						
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 202-626 mherna e: Dawn-M 1700 Pe	6-3737 <i>Mail when the fax attempt i</i> i-8978 ndez@kslaw.com larie Bey enn Avenue NW, Suite 200	s unsuccessful.					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (202)62 <i>be sent via US</i> 202-626 mherna e: Dawn-M 1700 Pe	6-3737 <i>Mail when the fax attempt i</i> i-8978 ndez@kslaw.com larie Bey	s unsuccessful.					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (202)62 be sent via US 202-626 mherna e: Dawn-M 1700 Pe Washing	6-3737 <i>Mail when the fax attempt i</i> i-8978 ndez@kslaw.com larie Bey enn Avenue NW, Suite 200	s <i>unsuccessful.</i> BIA 20006					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)62 be sent via US 202-626 mherna e: Dawn-M 1700 Pe Washing T NUMBER:	6-3737 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> -8978 ndez@kslaw.com larie Bey enn Avenue NW, Suite 200 gton, DISTRICT OF COLUM	s <i>unsuccessful.</i> BIA 20006					

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert WHITE and Thomas W. SCHNEIDER (referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING HEALTH AND DELIVERING DRUGS TRANSDERMALLY

- for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Serial Number
- for which a utility application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP.</u> having an office at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted, and the provisional application U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/208.327, filed June 1, 2000, entitled "TRANSDERMAL HEALTH MONITORING AND DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM," from which said application claims priority; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE. its lawful successors and assigns.

WSHLIB01 99521 1

## PATENT REEL: 026120 FRAME: 0693

# Docket No. SAIC00045-US

## PATENT

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

#### SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S) 1) Robert WHITE

2)

CHNEIDER Thomas W. S

## DATE SIGNED

WSHILEBO1 99521-1